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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount
of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
during the Week ended Saturday, the 30th day of November, 1889.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashford Bank ... ...
Aylesbury Old Bank

Baldock Bank and Baldock and {
Biggleswade Bank ... j

Bedford Bank ... ...
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and 1

Oxford Bank J
.Buckingham Bank ...
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank J
Banbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank ... ...
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank
Brecon Old Bank ... ...

Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank ... ...
Colchester Bank
Colchester and Essex Bank, and^

.Witham and Essex Bank, and>-
Hadleigh Suffolk Bank ... )

City Bank, Exeter

Darlington Bank, Durham Bank,)
and Stockton-on-Tees Bank J

Devonport Bank ...
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset-)

shire Bank... ... ... J

East Riding Bank
Essex Bank and Bishop's Stortford jj

Bank j

Faversham Bank

Godalming Bank ... ...
Grantham Bank ...

Hull Bank and Kingston-upon-Hull )
Bank ... ... ... J

Huntingdon Town and County Bank
Harwich Bank
Hertfordshire, Hitchin Bank

Ipswich Bank ... ... ...
Ipswich and Needham Market Bank,")

Suffolk, Hadleigh Bank, Man-f
ningtree and Mistley Bank, and C
Woodbridge Bank... ... J

Kington and Radnorshire Bank
Kendal Bank ... ... ...

Leeds Union Bank ...
Leicester Bank ... ...
Lincoln Bank . ».. .. ...

Ashford
Aylesbury

Biggleswade

Bedford

Bicester ...

Buckingham

Bury St. Edmunds
Banbury
Banbury...
Leighton Buzzard
Brecon ... .-,

Cambridge ...
Canterbury
Colchester '

Colchester

Exeter .. ...

Derby ... ...
Darlington

Devonport
Dorchester ...

Beverley

Chelmsford
t- gig—

Faversham ...

Godalming ...
Grantham

Hull
Huntingdon
Harwich ,
Hitchin

Ipswich ..

Ipswich ..

Kington
Kendal ... ...

Leeds ... ...
j^eecis ... ...
Leicester
Lincoln .,.. ...

Fomfret and Co. ... ...
Cobb, Bartlett, and Co. ...

Wells, Hogge, and Co. ... ...

Barnard and Co. ...

Tubb and Co

Bartlett and Co.... ...

Oakes, Bevan, and Co

J. C. and A. Gillett and Co. ...
T. R. Cobb and Son
Bassett, Son, and Harris ...
Wilkins and Co.

Messrs. Fosters ... ... ...
Hammond and Co. ... ...
Round, Green, and Co.... ...

Mills and Co

Snow and Snow ... ..* ...

Samuel Smith and Co. ... ...

Backhouse and Co. ... ...
Hodge and Co. ... ...

R. R. Williams and Co.

Beckett and Co.... ... ...

Sparrow, Tufnell, and Co.
Zanders and C*o

Hilton and Co

Mellersh and Co. ... ..
Hardy and Co. ... ... ...

Smith Brothers and Co. ...

Veasey and Co. ... ...
Cox, Cobbold, and Co. ...
Sharpies and Co.

Bacon and Co. ... ...

Gurneys, Alexanders, and Co. ...

Davies and Co. ... ... ...
Wakefield, Crewdson, and Co. ...

B k tt nd C
Wm. Wms. Brown and Co.
T. and T. T. Paget
Smith, Ellison, and Co.... ...

Average-
Amount.

£
6202

11240

9111

1634a

6388

11769

19583-
9565
8832

19354
715

29055
9121
7912

16421

5048

8152

54574

1684

21087

46253-

20179-

11058-

2742:

4943'
8642

9856

11770-
1654

18010^

12874-

26556-

16441
39445

29417
9524

68774,


