THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 10, 1889.

• :: .

!

·· .

1

. ,

:

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ended Saturday, the 30th day of November, 1889.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						Average Amount.
Ashford Bank Aylesbury Old Bank	• •••	Ashford Aylesbury	•		•••	£ 6202 11240
Baldock Bank and Baldock an		Biggleswade	•••	Wells, Hogge, and Co		9111
Biggleswade Bank Bedford Bank	•)	Bedford	•••	Barnard and Co		16343
Bicester and Oxfordshire Ban	} Sudbury }	Bicester		Tubb and Co		6388
Oxford Bank Buckingham Bank		Buckingham		Bartlett and Co		11769
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Su		Bury St. Edmu	nds	Oakes, Bevan, and Co		19583
Bank, and Stowmarket Ba Banbury Bank		Banbury		J. C. and A. Gillett and Co.		9565
Banbury Old Bank	• •••	Banbury	••••	T. R. Cobb and Son		8832
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzar Brecon Old Bank	d Bank	Leighton Buzz Brecon	ard ••	Bassett, Son, and Harris Wilkins and Co	•••	19354 715
Cambridge and Cambridgeshi			•••			29055
Canterbury Bank Colchester Bank		Canterbury Colchester	•••	D	••••	9121 7912
Colchester and Essex Bank, an Witham and Essex Bank, an		Colchester	••.		•••	16421
Hadleigh Suffolk Bank City Bank, Exeter		Exeter	•••	Snow and Snow	•••	5048
Derby Bank		Derby	•••	Samuel Smith and Co		8152
Darlington Bank, Durham I and Stockton-on-Tees Ban		Darlington	•••	Backhouse and Co	•••	54574
Devonport Bank		Devonport	••••	Hodge and Co		1684
borchester Old Bank and Dorset-		Dorchester	•••	R. R. Williams and Co.		21087
East Riding Bank		Beverley	•••	Beckett and Co		46253-
Essex Bank and Bishop's Stor Bank	>	Chelmsford	••••	Sparrow, Tufnell, and Co.		20179 [.]
Exeter Bank	• •••	Exeter	•••	Sanders and Co	•••	11058
Faversham Bank	• •••	Faversham		Hilton and Co		2742
Godalming Bank Grantham Bank	• •••	Godalming Grantham	•••	TT	 	4943 [.] 8642
Hull Bank and Kingston-upon-Hull }		Hull	•••	Smith Brothers and Co.		9 856
Huntingdon Town and Count	y Bank	Huntingdon	•••	Veasey and Co		11770
Harwich Bank Hertfordshire, Hitchin Bank	• •••	Harwich Hitchin	•••	Cox, Cobbold, and Co Sharples and Co	•••	1654 18010-
	•••		•••	Sharples and Co	•••	10010
Ipswich Bank Ipswich and Needham Market Bank, Suffolk, Hadleigh Bank, Man- ningtree and Mistley Bank, and Woodbridge Bank		Ipswich	•••	Bacon and Co		12874
		Ipswich	••••	Gurneys, Alexanders, and C	0	2655 6 -
Kington and Radnorshire Ba Kendal Bank		Kington Kendal	•••	Davies and Co Wakefield, Crewdson, and C	 v	16441 39445
Leeds Bank	• •••	Leeds	•••	Beckett and Co		60258
Leeds Union Bank ,.	• •••	Leeds	***	Wm. Wms. Brown and Co.		29417
Leicester Bank Lincoln Bank		T 2	•••	6.41 MIL		9524 68774
					•••	00112

.

44

۰.